

HOUSE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT NO. ____

FOR

HOUSE _____ AMENDMENT NO. ____

Offered By

AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 1935, Pages 8 and 9, Section 287.160, Lines 1 to 41, by deleting all of said lines; and

Further amend said bill, Page 10, Section 408.040, Lines 10 and 11, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following: "money shall bear a per annum interest rate [equal to the intended Federal Funds Rate, as established by the Federal Reserve Board, plus five] of nine percent, until full"; and

Further amend said bill, Page 11, Section 409.5-509, Lines 11 and 12, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following: "security, less the amount of any income received on the security, and interest at the rate of [eight] nine percent per year from the date of the purchase, costs, and reasonable"; and

Further amend said bill, Page 11, Section 409.5-509, Line 21, by deleting all of said line and inserting in lieu thereof the following: "interest at the rate of [eight] nine percent per year from the date of the purchase,"; and

Further amend said bill, Page 12, Section 409.5-509, Lines 39 and 40, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following: "the sale in the absence of the purchaser's conduct causing liability, and interest at the rate of [eight] nine percent per year from the date of the sale of the"; and

Further amend said bill, Page 12, Section 409.5-509, Line 49, by deleting all of said line and inserting in lieu thereof the following: "consideration paid for the advice, interest at the rate of [eight] nine percent per"; and

Further amend said bill, Page 12, Section 409.5-509, Line 58, by deleting all of said line and inserting in lieu thereof the following: "the rate of [eight] nine percent per year from the date of the"; and

Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references accordingly.